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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:34:44PM

Kings County

 7,013 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 466 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 22 FEDERAL

 110 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,611 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (22)

Total Applicable Ballots  7,589 

 3,431 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (REPUBLICAN)

 582 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM ABDELJAWAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN P. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER BERFOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER FUMELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW R MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILBO BAGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRANDON PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON PETTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN OFFERMAN-CELENTANU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL FOSSUM (WRITE-IN)

 3 CARL PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CCHRISTINE EMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MC CREIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA GUGLIELMETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN REITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNER ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LOUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL OJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TEXIERA, SR. (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:34:44PM

Kings County

 1 DIANE HENNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. DENNIS DONG ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW DRIESEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELIX ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LAUNDADID (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CLOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GROUCHO MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL PELLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATIE GAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY L. ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER VILLALUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON FLOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BUBION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME K MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY DYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA ABOLAFIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA CAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA METZ BERFOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DREYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEWIS HIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCINTYRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. REILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON CARRAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN KLEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ALVEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GEUGHEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN BRAUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE BERFOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE RIVADENEYRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAILA AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH CELLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENA BRAMSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVY ROZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA ANCHIA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:34:44PM

Kings County

 1 LUYI ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA KEANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA BARRAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTHA M ROWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA M. ROWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN RAINBOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 MATAYLDE FRONTUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT ARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 5 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL J BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LANGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TRUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMED SALEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS CHASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE APOSTYLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NSTEVEN NATALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER KOPPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PASQUALINO RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J. SALBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER V MILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP DOMINGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP EGGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANA ABU ABAIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATO DARAWJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. BOLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY COLHOUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM NIEKOGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLEY HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERI ABATE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:34:44PM

Kings County

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA V. CLAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY LAITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOU SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TREY ANASTASIO (WRITE-IN)

 106 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA VIEOX (WRITE-IN)

 3 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER D'URSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYS TEREBOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,287 

Unrecorded  3,302 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:34:44PM

Richmond County

 30,141 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,845 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 252 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,258 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (20)

Total Applicable Ballots  32,238 

 23,259 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (REPUBLICAN)

 2,295 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABBDALLAH DOLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL MEMMESHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL ZAPINKSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM L. ROBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX FUNELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSANDRIA MARIE PUSLISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIN DOLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL ROSARIO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHTON LEAVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA A. CARDONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LENNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BESNICK BORKINA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANCA RAJPERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY DEE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRANDON PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN TRACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY RAMOS DEBARROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN MCRUSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ECKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIANE BANCHETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KAMBOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KUFFNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER VOLLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARICE M. SCIBETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD SMITH, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:34:44PM

Richmond County

 2 CRYSTAL MIGLIORISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MONTELLOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DEMEO, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PEMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELA ESCOBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE KAMINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMETRIS ALCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS HASENSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK RICE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 DON ARAWGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE BURKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD A. MONTALRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA ARENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANK L. COCOZZELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE FREDRICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOMMWAN SAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY GUEVARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASAN PIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR L. BOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN PLISSNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 IZABELLE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE TRIPONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE MARIE BENEDUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED CICCARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN SEGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY PERRICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA AVLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA S. PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN OLBRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN LUISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. FAZZIA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:34:44PM

Richmond County

 2 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PATHANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN BASTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO ECHAVARRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANIKA KHANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C. HOCUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY JEAN-PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN ADDESSI (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEONARDO MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONID MOSENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE KNOPE (WRITE-IN)

 3 LESTER CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PRESCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUPPUO BRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADISON D'AVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHSIN SHAKIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 6 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GERCONTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT ROSENWASSER (WRITE-IN)

 23 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL S. MERCHWINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL-SCOTT GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISHA COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MT MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA IUANOUYCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIDHI KHAMLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIDHI KHANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTTO MOESLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK D. WESTRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK OLTMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL PEARLMUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LORRE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:34:44PM

Richmond County

 1 PETER PERITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMIN AHMADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND FEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENETTO DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BLACKMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LIPCOMB (WRITE-IN)

 3 RITA L. KORNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSEMARY F. PALLADINO, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN GARDINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL CALISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL F. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMUEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BREWI (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN T. BREWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CACCIOTTI, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CUBERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DISALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN T. THOMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENCE MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA TROIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY AUDET (WRITE-IN)

 135 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 6 VINCENT C. ARGENZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT OSURIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN C. COOK (WRITE-IN)

 2 WALTER ROESCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILHELM FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DISTEPHANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZHONG KE LIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,915 

Unrecorded  6,323 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:34:44PM

Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

 37,154 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,311 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 42 FEDERAL

 362 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,869 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (42)

Total Applicable Ballots  39,827 

 26,690 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (REPUBLICAN)

 2,877 MICHAEL TANNOUSIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABBDALLAH DOLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL MEMMESHEIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL ZAPINKSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ABDELJAWAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM L. ROBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN P. GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX FUNELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER BERFOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER FUMELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSANDRIA MARIE PUSLISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIN DOLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW R MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL ROSARIO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHTON LEAVY (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA A. CARDONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LENNING (WRITE-IN)

 5 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BESNICK BORKINA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEYONCE KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANCA RAJPERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILBO BAGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY DEE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 8 BRANDON PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:34:44PM

Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

 1 BRANDON PETTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN TRACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN OFFERMAN-CELENTANU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY RAMOS DEBARROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN MCRUSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL FOSSUM (WRITE-IN)

 3 CARL PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CCHRISTINE EMMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MC CREIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIANE BANCHETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA GUGLIELMETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KAMBOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KUFFNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER VOLLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARICE M. SCIBETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD SMITH, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN REITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNER ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CRYSTAL MIGLIORISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MONTELLOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DEMEO, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LOUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL OJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PEMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TEXIERA, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELA ESCOBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE KAMINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMETRIS ALCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS HASENSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK RICE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE HENNING (WRITE-IN)

 2 DON ARAWGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA MORALES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:34:44PM

Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

 1 DR. DENNIS DONG ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW DRIESEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE BURKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD A. MONTALRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA ARENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELIX ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANK L. COCOZZELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK LAUNDADID (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CLOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE FREDRICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOMMWAN SAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY GUEVARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GROUCHO MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL PELLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASAN PIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATIE GAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR L. BOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY L. ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER VILLALUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN PLISSNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 IZABELLE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE TRIPONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE MARIE BENEDUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED CICCARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON FLOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BUBION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN SEGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY PERRICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME K MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY DYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA ABOLAFIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA AVLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA CAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA METZ BERFOND (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:34:44PM

Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

 1 JESSICA S. PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN OLBRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DREYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEWIS HIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCINTYRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. REILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON CARRAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN LUISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN KLEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ALVEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A. FAZZIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GEUGHEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PATHANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN BASTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO ECHAVARRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 4 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN BRAUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE BERFOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANIKA KHANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C. HOCUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY JEAN-PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN ADDESSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE RIVADENEYRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAILA AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH CELLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENA BRAMSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEONARDO MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONID MOSENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE KNOPE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:34:44PM

Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

 3 LESTER CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVY ROZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA ANCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PRESCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUPPUO BRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUYI ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA KEANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADISON D'AVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHSIN SHAKIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA BARRAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 7 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTHA M ROWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA M. ROWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN J. GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN RAINBOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GERCONTY (WRITE-IN)

 7 MATAYLDE FRONTUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT ARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT ROSENWASSER (WRITE-IN)

 23 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 5 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL J BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LANGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL S. MERCHWINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL-SCOTT GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TRUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISHA COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMED SALEM (WRITE-IN)

 2 MT MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA IUANOUYCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:34:44PM

Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

 1 NICOLAS CHASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE APOSTYLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIDHI KHAMLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIDHI KHANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NSTEVEN NATALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER KOPPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTTO MOESLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PASQUALINO RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK D. WESTRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK OLTMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL PEARLMUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J. SALBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PERITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER V MILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP DOMINGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP EGGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMIN AHMADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANA ABU ABAIH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND FEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENATO DARAWJO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENETTO DELACRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BLACKMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LIPCOMB (WRITE-IN)

 3 RITA L. KORNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. BOLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT M DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODNEY COLHOUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROSEMARY F. PALLADINO, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN GARDINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL CALISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL F. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM NIEKOGO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMUEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN CARTER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:34:44PM

Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

 1 SHEILA HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLEY HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERI ABATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BREWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN T. BREWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CACCIOTTI, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CUBERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DISALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN GIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN T. THOMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENCE MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA TROIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA V. CLAIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY AUDET (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY LAITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOU SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TREY ANASTASIO (WRITE-IN)

 241 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA VIEOX (WRITE-IN)

 6 VINCENT C. ARGENZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 3 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT OSURIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIAN C. COOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER D'URSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 WALTER ROESCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILHELM FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DISTEPHANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYS TEREBOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZHONG KE LIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,202 

Unrecorded  9,625 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 12:34:44PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board

Page 17 of 17


	CountyLevelResult 10744_6148_{471B36AA-B22A-48A6-ABA8-D427BBBD1FC6}.rpt
	All Parties and Independent Bodies
	Member of the Assembly
	64th Assembly District
	Kings County
	Ballots
	Votes

	Richmond County
	Ballots
	Votes

	Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)
	Ballots
	Votes






